

**BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.**

**HENRY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE VILLAGE OF HOLGATE  
 Holgate Old School Park and Street Improvements 2019 (CDBG / NRG)  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - CONTRACT A = \$154,000.00 (Old School Park Improvements)  
 PDG Project No. 300200 00017**



101 Clinton Street, Suite 1300  
 Defiance, OH 43512

Mel Lanzer Company  
 2266 North Scott Street  
 Napoleon, OH 43545

Dotson Co.  
 6848 Providence St.  
 Whitehouse, OH 43571

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>CONTRACT A</b>						
1	Restroom / Concession Facility	1 lump sum	\$ 173,475.00	<u>\$ 173,475.00</u>	\$ 191,000.00	<u>\$ 191,000.00</u>
<b>TOTAL BID CONTRACT A</b>				<b>\$ 173,475.00</b>		<b>\$ 191,000.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID A1</b>						
A1	Asphalt Shingle Roofing - (Add / Deduct)	1 lump sum	-\$ 2,800.00	<u>-\$ 2,800.00</u>	-\$ 3,050.00	<u>-\$ 3,050.00</u>
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A1</b>				<b>-\$ 2,800.00</b>		<b>-\$ 3,050.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID A2</b>						
A1	Paint all ceilings in lieu of RFP Panels	1 lump sum	-\$ 1,725.00	<u>-\$ 1,725.00</u>	-\$ 1,520.00	<u>-\$ 1,520.00</u>
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A2</b>				<b>-\$ 1,725.00</b>		<b>-\$ 1,520.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID CONTRACT A PLUS ALTERNATES A1 AND A2</b>				<b>\$ 168,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 186,430.00</b>
<b>Type of Guarantee</b>				<b>Bid Bond</b>		<b>Bid Bond</b>

BID TABULATION - BIDS RECEIVED: THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2019 @ 10:00 A.M.

HENRY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE VILLAGE OF HOLGATE  
 Holgate Old School Park and Street Improvements 2019 (CDBG / NRG)  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE - CONTRACT B = \$128,600.00 (Various Street Improvements)  
 PDG Project No. 300200 00017

  
 101 Clinton Street, Suite 1300  
 Defiance, OH 43512

Crestline Paving  
 1913 Nebraska Avenue  
 Toledo, OH 43607

Ward Construction Co.  
 385 Oak Street  
 Leipsic, OH 45856

Geddis Paving & Excav.  
 1019 Wamba Avenue  
 Toledo, OH 43067

Henry W. Bergman  
 218 East Ninth Street  
 Genoa, OH 43430

Gerken Paving, Inc.  
 9072 Co. Rd. 424  
 Napoleon, OH 43545-9732

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
<b>CONTRACT B - William Street, N. Brayer Street, Marion Ave., Greenler Ave.</b>													
1	Item 254, Asphalt Pavement Planning	2,787	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,361.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 5,155.95	\$ 5.55	\$ 15,467.85	\$ 2.60	\$ 7,246.20	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,434.65
2	Item 411, Aggregate Berm	78	C.Y.	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,162.00
3	Item 253, Full Depth Pavement Repair	1,035	S.Y.	\$ 39.00	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 40,365.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 40,882.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 65,722.50
4	Item 407, Tack Coat (0.10 gal./s.y.)	530	Gal.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,219.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,113.00
5	Item 441 1/2" Surface Course - Type 1 PG 64-22	34	C.Y.	\$ 239.00	\$ 8,126.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 7,582.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 6,732.00
6	Item 441, 1 1/2" Surface Course - Type 1 PG 64-22	221	C.Y.	\$ 195.00	\$ 43,095.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 47,515.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 45,857.50	\$ 223.00	\$ 49,283.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 43,758.00
7	Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$ 704.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00
<b>TOTAL BID CONTRACT B</b>				<b>\$ 107,389.00</b>		<b>\$ 109,194.95</b>		<b>\$ 121,549.85</b>		<b>\$ 126,086.20</b>		<b>\$ 132,297.15</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID B1 - Jay Street, S. Brayer Street, Therese Street</b>													
B1-1	Item 202, Asphalt Pavement Removed	1,280	S.Y.	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,000.00
B1-2	Item 304, Compacted Aggregate Base	284	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,348.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 10,082.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 20,448.00
B1-3	Item 206, Cement Stabilized Subgrade 12" Deep	1,280	S.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 24,320.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 22,080.00
B1-4	Item 407, Tack Coat (0.10 gal./s.y.)	128	Gal.	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 294.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 294.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 268.80
B1-5	Item 441 1 1/2" Intermediate Course - Type 2 PG 64-22	53	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 9,911.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,070.00
B1-6	Item 441, 1 1/2" Surface Course - Type 1 PG 64-22	53	C.Y.	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,865.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 10,997.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 10,494.00
B1-7	Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE B1</b>				<b>\$ 78,949.00</b>		<b>\$ 62,577.40</b>		<b>\$ 69,150.90</b>		<b>\$ 76,494.00</b>		<b>\$ 79,845.80</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID B2 - Pittsburg Street</b>													
B2-1	Item 254, Asphalt Pavement Removed	499	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 923.15	\$ 5.15	\$ 2,569.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,994.00
B2-2	Item 411, Aggregate Berm	8	C.Y.	\$ 123.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 632.00
B2-3	Item 407, Tack Coat (0.10 gal./s.y.)	50	Gal.	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 105.00
B2-4	Item 441, 1/2" Surface Course - Type 1 PG 64-22	7	Gal.	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 1,452.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,386.00
B2-5	Item 441 1 1/2" Surface Course - Type 1 PG 64-22	21	C.Y.	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 4,357.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 4,158.00
B2-6	Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
<b>TOTAL BID ALTERNATE B2</b>				<b>\$ 10,673.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,788.15</b>		<b>\$ 9,701.85</b>		<b>\$ 13,340.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,460.00</b>	
<b>TYPE OF GUARANTEE</b>				<b>BID BOND</b>		<b>BID BOND</b>		<b>BID BOND</b>		<b>BID BOND</b>		<b>BID BOND</b>	